2
OPERATOR MANUAL
ICE  i20NBTL+ / i24BTL+
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
Only use ICE Company supplied or equivalent parts. Parts and supplies may be ordered
online,by phone, by fax or by mail.
1. Identify the machine model.
2. Identify the machine serial number from the data label.
3. Ensure the proper serial number is used from the parts list.
4. Identify the part number and quantity.
Do not order by page or reference numbers.
5. Provide your name, company name, customer ID number,billing and shipping address,
phone number and purchase order number.
Please fill out at time of installation for future reference.
Model No.
Serial No.
Machine Options
Sales Rep.
Sales Rep. Phone No.
Customer ID Number
Installation Date
  READ OPERATOR MANUAL CAREFULLY!
ICE Company Limited
XiangShi Road LiaoBu DongGuan GuangDong China
Tel: 0769 - 81869000
Specifications and parts are subject to change without notice.
IMPORTANT: To ensure full warranty protection, please fill out & return
your warranty card.
PROTECT THE ENVIRONMENT
Please dispose of packaging materials,old machine components
such as batteries, hazardous fluids, including antifreeze and oil, in an
environmentally safe way according to local waste disposal regulations.
Always remember to recycle.
3
OPERATOR MANUAL
ICE  i20NBTL+ / i24BTL+
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS......................................................................................................4
MACHINE COMPONENTS...................................................................................................5